

For Immediate Release: July 21, 2010 Contact: Stacy Morse (573) 751-3599

Payday Loan Forum Scheduled for Tonight

Senator Keaveny To Host Discussion on Reform

Senator Joseph Keaveny (D-St. Louis) will have a second public forum about payday loan reform in response to his constituents' concerns.

In a recent survey of District 4 residents, 80 percent of respondents indicated that payday loans should be more regulated. "There needs to be regulation in the industry without putting them out of business," said Sen. Keaveny. "I look forward to working with the industry, citizens and fellow legislators to achieve this goal."

The payday loan forum will feature other St. Louis area legislators who also support the reform, and they will be announced at a later date.

What: Payday Loan Forum When: July 21, 2010, 6 p.m. – 8 p.m.

Who: Sen. Keaveny and other St. Louis area legislators (TBA)

Where: Julia Davis Branch Library 4415 Natural Bridge St. Louis, MO 63110

For more information, contact: (573) 751-3599

###

SENATOR JOSEPH KEAVENY

4TH SÉNATE DISTRICT CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 329 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101



Office: (573) 751-3599 www.senate.mo.gov/keaveny